RECEIVED DEC. 14, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-112144 SUB 1/10/12

				-SUB-I	<u>/10/12</u>							
Tariff No.	3					4	Revised F	Page No.	2			
	Name/Permit Trade Name			e & Recyclin Disposal & F		60	·					
	CHECK SHEET All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the											
	All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are											
	the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column											
	indicates an original page.											
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page	Current]			
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision	1	Number	Revision	4			
	Title	0		13	0	-	25	1	4			
	<u>2</u> 3	4	•	14	1	ŀ	<u> 26</u>	0	4			
	4	0		15 16	1	}	27 28	0	-			
	5	0		17	0	}	29	0	-			
	5A	0		18	2	ŀ	30	1	1			
	6	0		19	0	}	31	2	1			
	7	ō		20	2	<u> </u>	32	2	1			
	8	0		21	2	İ	33	2]			
	9	0		22	0		34	1]			
	10	0		23	0		35	1	_			
	11	0		24	2]	36	0	-			
	12	0					Apper	ndix A	<u> </u>			
									-			
						ŀ			-			
				,					-			
						-			-			
						,			-			
						ŀ			1			
					***************************************	ľ			1			
]			
									_			
				****		Ĺ			_			
				Sunnlemer	nts in Effect							
				<u>Juppici i i Ci</u>	IN HI LIICUL							
		Special Fue Special Fue										
Issued by:	John Lloyd				100			•	111111111111111111111111111111111111111			
Issue date:	12/14/2011			(For Officia		ctive Date:	2/1/2012					
Docket No.	TG			_ Date:			By:					

RECEIVED DEC. 14, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-112144 SUB 1/10/12

					DOD I	110/12					
Tariff No.	3						2	Revised F	age	No.	20
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling											
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)										
Rates in this	item apply					-				•	
residentia condomir (2) When re- recycling, condomir	al property niums, etc. quired by a , and yardy niums, and	This inclu , where ser a local gove waste servid apartment	des vice rnm ce m build	single family is billed dire ent service l ust be provi	dwellings ectly to the evel ordina ded for sin) and yardwas , duplexes, ap occupant of e ance, solid wa gle-family dwe sidential units,	eartments, i each reside ste collection ellings, dup	mobile hoi ntial unit, a on, curbsid lexes, mo	nes and/ de bile	or	
to the pro	perty own	er or mana	ger.								
Rates below	apply in th	e following	serv	ice area: Ar	eas in App	endix A not el	igible for cu	urbside re	yclin	g	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	<u> </u>	Co-Mingled	Organic	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Co-Mingled	Organic
Units or Type	of	Service		Recycling	Recycling	Units or Type	of	Service		Recycling	Recycling
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate
Mini-Can	WG	\$15.20	_								
1 Can	MG		(A)			35 Gal**	MG	\$11.58			
1 Can	WG	\$18.08	(A)			35 Gal**	WG	\$19.08			
2 Cans	WG	\$25.90	(A)			64 Gal**	WG		(A)		
3 Cans	WG	\$32.00				96 Gal**	WG	\$33.16	(A)		
4 Cans	WG	\$38.95							<u> </u>		
5 Cans	WG	\$45.90									
6 Cans	WG	\$52.85	(A)			**Company	Provided				
											,
		<u> </u>							ļ		
		***		<u> </u>							
Frequency of Se	ervice Codes:					/eek Garbage; Monthly Recycling;				ekly Recycling	
Note 1:	No credit		n for	partially fille		d even if fewe lo credit will b					trip.
Note 2:		ge for an oc lar pickup is			esidential k	oag, can, unit,	toter, mini-	-can, or m	icro-	mini-can	
Note 3: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$12.10 (A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.											
Note 4:	Rollout ch	narges in ite	m 2	05 may app	ly.						
Issued by:	John Lloy	ď									
Issue Date: D	December	14, 2011					Effective D	oate: Febr	uary	1, 2012	
				(F	or Official	Use Only)					
Docket No. T	G-			D:	ate:		F	Bv:			
	-							J			-

RECEIVED DEC. 14, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-112144 SUB 1/10/12 Tariff No. 2 Revised Page No. Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply: (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply to Recycle Eligible Residents as defined in Spokane County resolution 11-0642 Number of Frequency Garbage Co-Mingled Organic Number of Frequency Garbage Co-Mingled Organic Units or Type of Service Recycling Recycling Units or Type of Service Recycling Recycling of Containers Service Rate of Containers Service Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate 35 Gal** MG \$5.00 \$11.58 (A) \$12.00 35 Gal** **EOWG** \$14.00 (A) \$5.00 \$12.00 35 Gal** WG \$12.00 \$19.08 \$5.00 (A) 64 Gal** WG \$25.96 \$5.00 \$12.00 (A) 96 Gal** WG \$33.16 (A) \$5.00 \$12.00 96 Gal** **EOWR** \$6.00 (A) **Company Provided Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 22. Note 2: Description/rules related to organic waste program are shown on page 22. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling credit of (\$ 0.60) applies. Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Rollout charges in item 205 may apply Note 5: Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: \$4.18 (A) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 1, 2013 (C) Issued By: John Lloyd Issue Date: December 14, 2011 Effective Date: February 1, 2012 (For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: ______ By: _____

RECEIVED DEC. 14, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-112144 SUB 1/10/12

Tariff No. 3	_		2 Revised	Page No. 24								
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling												
		Item 120 Drums										
	Type of Service	no Rate Pe	er Drum, Per Pickup	7								
	Regular Route Service		or Diani, i er i ickap									
Special Pickup \$												
Item 130 Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters												
	Customer-owned Rece	entacle Rate Per F	Receptacle, Per Pickup	ล ไ								
	Size or Type:	\$	teceptacie, i ei i ionaș	4								
	Size or Type:	\$										
	Company-owned Rece	ptacle: Rate Per F	Receptacle, Per Pickup									
	Size or Type:	\$										
	Size or Type:	\$										
	Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply:											
		Additional cubic		Carry Charge								
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over								
****	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet								
Bulky Materials	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$7.50								
Loose material												
(customer load)												
Loose material												
(company load)	\$22.00 (A)	\$22.00 (A)	\$22.00 (A)	\$10.50								
Issued by: John Lloyd												
Janua Data: Danambar 44 2044												
issue Date. Decembe	Issue Date: December 14, 2011 Effective Date: February 1, 2012 (For Official Use Only)											
ì												

RECEIVED DEC. 14, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-112144

				B-1/10/1 2	<u> </u>							
Tariff No.	3			•••	2	Revised F	Page No.	31				
	Name/Permit Num Trade Name:	ber: Torre Ref Sunshine Dis	•	_	60							
rtogiotoroa	TIGO TOTAL	Curiorimo Bio	podar a redj	omig								
	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
	•		pacted Materi									
Rates stated per container, per pickup												
								1				
Service Are	ea: Appendix A											
	Size or Type of Container											
Da	4 Comiles	4 Vand	1 E V T				6 Vord I	Q Vord				
Permanent		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard \$12.00	4 Yard \$14.00	6 Yard \$18.00	8 Yard \$22.00				
First Picku	ent (if applicable)	\$9.00 \$18.40 (A)	\$9.00 \$25.00	\$11.00 \$31.57 (A)	\$43.07 (A)	\$14.00 \$55.07 (A)	\$71.90 (A)	\$87.22 (A)				
	itional Pickup	\$18.40 (A)	\$25.00	\$31.57 (A)	\$43.07 (A)	\$55.07 (A)	\$71.90 (A)	\$87.22 (A)				
Special Pi		\$43.40 (A)	\$52.50 (A)	\$56.57 (A)	\$67.73 (A)	\$80.39 (A)	\$96.90 (A)	\$112.22 (A)				
Temporary		Ψ10.10 (1)	ΨΟΣ:00 (1)/	Ψοσ.σ. (19]	401.10 (19)		- 400.00 (1)	V. IZ.ZZ (V)				
Initial Deliv	·········	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00				
Pickup Ra		\$36.40 (A)	\$43.00	\$49.57 (A)	\$61.07 (A)	\$70.39 (A)	\$86.9 (A)	\$100.22 (A)				
	Calendar Day	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.10	\$1.20	\$1.60	\$1.90	\$2.10	\$2.60				
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 3: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 15.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste Note 4: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$18.00 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers. 												
Issued by: Issue Date:	John Lloyd December 14, 20	011	(For Of	ficial Use Onl		Effective Dat	e: February 1	, 2012				
Docket No.	TG		Date:			_ By:		_				

RECEIVED DEC. 14, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-112144 SUB 1/10/12

		•				
Tariff No. 3	÷			2	Revised Page No.	32
Company Name/Permit Numbe		-	_	160		
Registered Trade Name:	Sunshine [Disposal & F	Recycling			-
· Itom	245 Contain	or Corvino	Dumpedir	. Componulo	Vohiolo	
	245 Contair				owned toters)	
Non-compa		ides Comme			owned toters;	
	· ·	stated per c				
		outlier have				
Service Area: Appendix A						
			Size o	r Type of Cor	ntainer	
Permanent Service	32 gal can	32 gal. Toter		96 gal. Toter		
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$4.17 (A)	\$4.67 (A)	\$8.11 (A)	\$11.15 (A)		\$
Special Pickups	\$	\$	 \$	 \$	 \$	 \$
Temporary Service	04.47.(4)	In 4 07 (A)	Ioo 44 (A)	[maa 45 (A)	le le	le le
Pickup Rate	\$4.17 (A)	\$4.67 (A)	\$8.11 (A)	\$11.15 (A)	\$ \$	\$
Accessorial charges assessed	(lids, unlockin	g, unlatching	g, etc.)			
Issued by: John Lloyd Issue Date: December 14, 201	1	(For Officia	al Use Only)		Effective Date: Febru	uary 1, 2012
Docket No. TG		Date:	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		By:	

RECEIVED DEC. 14, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-112144 SUB 1/10/12

			····										
Tariff No.	3			-	2	Revised Pag	ge No.	33					
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260													
Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling													
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle													
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)													
Rates stated per container, per pickup													
a district her delivery her higher													
Service Area:													
	Size or Type of Container												
Parmanan	Size or Type of Container ermanent Service 4 Yard 6 Yard												
	neduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$168.81 (A)	\$240.00	\$ \$		\$					
Special F		\$	\$	\$193.81 (A)	\$265.00		···	\$					
Temporary			17		42000	14		1					
Pickup R		\$	\$	\$168.81 (A)	\$240.00	\$ \$		\$					
Note 2:	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre I charges assessed (I A gate or osbstructio	rged for servedit will be gi	vice requested ven for partial eg, unlatching, \$15.00 will be	d, even if fewer lly-filled contain etc.) e assessed for	containers ar ers.	e serviced on	а	5 ₁					
	or moving obstruction					•							
	In addition to all othe will be assessed if co or if additional materi	ntainers are	filled past the	eir visible limit, o									
						·							
Issued by:	John Lloyd												
Issue Date:	December 14, 2011		(Ear Offic	ial Use Only)		Effective Date	e: Februa	ry 1, 2012					
			(FOI OIIIO	iai USC UIIIY)									
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By	<i>I</i> :							